

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

• Go

LGED District Portal Select



Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

Date: 08/05/2022



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Infrastructure Improvement Project of 10 (Ten) Pourashava under Tangail District. 62, West Agargaon, (Level-06), Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207





শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Memo No: 46.02.0000.992.11.05.21.250

<u>Request for Expression of Interest (EoI)</u>

			<u>Request for Express</u>				
1.	Ministry/Division		Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives /Local Government Division				
2.	Agency		Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)				
3.	Procuring Entity Name		Project Director, Infrastructure Improvement Project of 10 (Ten) Pourashava under Tangail District.				
4.	Procuring Entity District		Dhaka				
5.	Expression of Inter	rest for	Recruitment of Consulting Firm (Short Listing)				
6.	Invitation Ref. No	•	Memo No: 46.02.0000.992.11.05.21.250				
7.	Ref. Date		08/05/2022				
KEY	INFORMATION						
8.	Procurement Method	od	Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS)				
FUNI	DING INFORMAT	ION					
09.	Budget and Source of Funds		GOB (Government of Bangladesh)				
10.	Development Partners (if		Not Applicable				
	applicable)						
PART	TICULAR INFORM	AATION					
11.	Project Code (if applicable)		224336000				
12.	Project Name		Infrastructure Improvement Project of 10 (Ten) Pourashava under Tangail District.				
13.	Place of EoI submission		Office of the Project Director, Infrastructure Improvement Project of 10 (Ten) Pourashava under Tangail				
			District. LGED. 62, West Agargaon, , Level-6, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar				
			Dhaka-1207				
14.	EoI closing date &	time	Date: 25/05/2022		Ti	me: 2:00 PM	
INFO	RMATION FOR AP	PILICANT					
15.	Brief Description of		a) Prepare plan for the people of the town to develop and update provisions for better transport				
	Assignment		network, housing, road infrastructures, markets, bus terminals, sanitation, water supply,				
	-		drainage, Road Inventory etc).				
			b) Provide roadmap and procedural processes to strengthen controls, clarity and security on				
			development with regard to future development.				
			c) Identify and establish contemporary challenges, opportunities and economic drivers facing the				
			Pourashava and make a 20-year Strategic development vision and prepare a 20-year Master				
			Pourasnava and make a 20-year Strategic development vision and prepare a 20-year Master Plan.				
			d) Develop priority initiatives for long and short term implementation and establish an				
			implementation framework.				
16.	Experience, Resources &		The consulting firm shall have a general experience of at least 10 (Ten) years of which at least five years'				
	Delivery Capacity Required		experience in the preparation of town master plan related consulting services. The EOI shall be evaluated				
			on the basis of the following documents:				
			1. General experience of the Firm(s); 2. Experience in similar projects of compatible size, complexity and				
			technical specialty in the required area; 3. Financial soundness of the firm and 4. Staffing and logistics of				
			the firm.				
			Consultants are requested to submit the supporting documents in support of the above mentioned criteria				
			(a)Registration paper of the firm; (b) JV agreement/letter of intent (if applicable); (c) Firm brochure; (d)				
			Audited financial report for last three years; (e) Service experience record (including nature, total cost,				
			total input in terms on man months, employer, location of service etc). Key experts will not be evaluated at				
			short-listing stage.				
17.	Other information		• Consulting firm will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in the PPR-2008.				
			• Detailed information may be collected from the undersigned office during office hour.				
18.	Association with foreign firm		Not Applicable.				
19.	Project Ref No	Phasing	Location	Indicativ	e Start Date	Indicative Completion Date	
	5	of				1	
		Service					
	TTP-SP-12	-	Elenga & Basail Pourashava, District:	01/0	07/2022	31/12/2023	
			Tangail.				
PROC	CURING ENTITY	DETAILS					
			•				



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



nail

	LGED District Portal Select	Go Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Web				
20.	Name of Official Inviting EoI	Md. Delawer Hossain Mozumder				
21.	Designation of Official Inviting	Project Director				
	EoI					
22.	Address of Official Inviting	Office of the Project Director, Infrastructure Improvement Project of 10 (Ten) Pourashava under Tangail				
	EoI	District. LGED. 62, West Agargaon, , Level-6, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar				
		Dhaka-1207				
23.	Contact details of Official	Telephone: 088- 02-41024314 (office), E-mail: pd.iipt10p@lged.gov.bd				
	Inviting EoI					
24.	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all the Tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.					

(Md. Delawer Hossain Mozumder) Project Director Tel: 02-41024314 (Off) E-mail: <u>pd.iipt10p@lged.gov.bd</u>

Copy forwarded for kind information:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka.
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Urban), Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka.
- 3. The Additional Chief Engineer, Dhaka Division, LGED, Dhaka.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer (Admin), Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer Dhaka Region, Dhaka.
- 6. Mayor, Elenga/Basail Pourashava, District: Tangail.
- 7. Assistant Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka.